



Trixie's Landing

A Full Service Marina On Barnegat Bay

305 Brennan Concourse — Bayville, NJ 08721

Phone: 732-269-5838 Website: www.trixieslanding.com

March 31, 2010

Dear Valued Customer,

We are pleased to announce new and exciting changes in our Service Department. Trixie's Landing has entered into a partnership with Martin Tuohy, Owner and Service Manager of Berkeley Island Marine, Inc. He will take over the Parts and Service operations here at the marina beginning April 1, 2010. He has pledged to continue the tradition of delivering the best value for your boating dollar.

Martin started his marine career on the rowboat docks here at Trixie's in 1984. He later moved into our Service Department, where he worked his way up to Service Manager from 1989-2003. In total, Martin has 14 years experience with Trixie's Landing. In addition, he was the Service Manager at Viking Yachting Center for 3 years and has also worked for Jasper Engines one and a half years. Martin has over 20 years experience in the marine service and repair business. He brings with him many certifications from various marine manufacturers.

For services for your boat and motor, please call Martin at 732-269-9909. He can quote whatever work you may need. For more details check out their website at www.BerkeleyIslandMarine.com or email him at Martin@BerkeleyIslandMarine.com.

Ann and I, along with our staff, will continue to run Trixie's Landing, which includes the Bait and Tackle Store, Gas Dock, Boat Rentals, Dock Space Rentals and all other Marina Operations. We look forward to serving you and your boating needs again this season and invite you to join us in welcoming Martin back to Trixie's.

Best Regards,

Bob Bergstedt

Bob Bergstedt President & Marina Manager